

**REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2**

LISTED ON : 14-11-2014

ITEM NO. : 44

SECTION XI A

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) No. 21860 of 2013.**

WITH

**PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF**

KALISETTY SITARAMULU

...PETITIONER

-VERSUS-

NUDURUPATI LAKSHMANA RAO AND ANR

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 28<sup>th</sup> August, 2014, when he was pleased to pass the following order:-

“Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioner to comply with the terms of the office report.

List on 14.11.2014.”

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate has not furnished fresh address of respondent no. 1 so far as unsigned cover has been received from respondent no. 1 with postal remarks and also not filed one copy of SLP for effecting service on respondent No. 2 so far.

Service is not complete on both respondents.

The aforesaid matters are listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this Office Report.

Dated this, the 11<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR