

LD REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 29-1-2015

ITEM NO. 40

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21860 OF 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KALISSETTY SITARAMULU
VERSUS

...PETITIONER

NUDURUPATI LAKSHMANA RAO & ANR.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned were listed before the Ld. Registrar Court on 14th November, 2014 when he was pleased to pass the following Order:

“Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the respondent No.1 within a period of three weeks. He shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to him and to the respondent No.2 within the same period, whereafter no further extension shall be provided. Dasti in addition is permitted to be served through the Trial Court, the particulars of which shall be furnished by the Ld.counsel for the petitioner within the period provided above.

List again on 29.01.2015.”

It is submitted that Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao has neither furnished fresh address of Respondent no. 1 nor filed address of concerned District Court for effecting service on Respondent Nos. 1 and 2 though he has on 21st January, 2015 filed two sets of SLP.

Service is not complete on both the Respondents.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 27th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
103, Lawyers Chambers

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

RR