

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21860/2013

KALISETTY SITARAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUDURUPATI LAKSHMANA RAO AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp)

Date : 28/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Despite opportunities granted earlier with regard to filing of affidavit in proof of dasti service for effecting service upon respondents. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner failed to file the same. Accordingly four weeks time, as last chance is given to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to comply with the order of the Registrar's Court dated 7.4.2015.

Post the matter again on 6.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar

MG