

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21860/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/11/2011 in CRP No. 4192/2010 passed by the High Court of A.P. at Hyderabad)

KALISETTY SITARAMULU

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NUDURUPATI LAKSHMANA RAO AND ANR
(Office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Y. Raja Gopala Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

An affidavit has been filed by learned counsel for the petitioner in which it is stated that respondent is not residing at the given address in the special leave petition and in spite of his best efforts, he could not ascertain his address. However, he is being represented in the trial court at Visakhapatnam by an advocate.

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to serve notice in the above matter upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 through trial court at Visakhapatnam.

Let service upon respondent nos. 1 and 2 be effected through trial court, IV-Additional District Judge at Visakhapatnam.

Necessary steps be taken within two week's time.

(SAPNA BISHT)
SR. P.A.

(CHANDER BALA)
COURT MASTER