

REGISTRAR COURT NO. 2

LISTED ON: 05-07-2016

ITEM NO. 16

SECTION XII A
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (C) NO. 21860 OF 2013.

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

KALISSETTY SITARAMULU ...PETITIONER
VERSUS

NUDURUPATI LAKSHMANA RAO & ANR. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 7th April, 2016, when the following order was passed :

“Four weeks time is given to both the respondents to file the counter affidavit.
List again on 5.7.2016.”

It is submitted that Mr. V. R. Anumolu, Counsel for the Respondents has not filed the Counter Affidavit so far.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this office report.

Dated this, the 30th day of June, 2016

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Mr. Y. Rajagopala Rao, Advocate
103, Lawyers Chambers
2. Mr. V.R Anumolu, Advocate
53, Supreme Enclave, Mayur Vihar Phase-I

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR